
Cadet Hoops 2024-2025 Schedule #TN4G
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE JV WHITE JV BLUE VARSITY

Tuesday Nov. 19 Waco Connally 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Monday Nov. 25 Hillsboro Hillsboro 10:00 AM 11:15 AM 12:30 PM

Tuesday Nov. 26 Rudder Connally 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 1:30 PM

Tuesday Dec. 3 Ferris Connally 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday-Saturday Dec. 5-7 Lorena Tournament Lorena TBA

Thursday & 
Saturday Dec. 5&7 Belton Tournament Belton TBA TBA

Tuesday Dec. 10 Killeen Chaparral 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Thursday-Saturday Dec. 12-14 Fairfield Tournament Fairfield TBA

Thursday-Saturday Dec. 12-14 West Tournament West TBA TBA

Friday Dec. 20 Palestine Connally 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM

Saturday Dec. 21 Southwest Christian 
School Connally 11:00 AM 12:15 PM 1:30 PM

Friday-Saturday Dec. 27-28 Kaufman Tournament Kaufman TBA

Tuesday Dec. 31 Buffalo Connally 11:00 AM 12:30 PM

Monday Jan. 6 Whitney Whitney 10:30 AM 11:45 AM 1:00 PM

District 23-4A

Friday Jan. 10 Lorena Lorena 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Tuesday Jan. 14 LaVega LaVega 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Friday Jan. 17 Gatesville* Connally 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Tuesday Jan. 21 China Spring** Connally 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Friday Jan. 24 Robinson Robinson 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Tuesday Jan. 28 Lorena*** Connally 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Friday Jan. 31 LaVega*** Connally 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Tuesday Feb. 4 Gatesville Gatesville 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Friday Feb. 7 China Spring China Spring 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Tuesday Feb. 11 Robinson**** Connally 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Address: 901 N. Lacy Dr. Waco, TX 76705                                           (254) 296-6700 Fax: (254) 412-5530

Head Coach Quinton Snell - qsnell@connally.org Athletic Director Terry Gerik
JV Blue Devin Brooks - dbrooks@connally.org Principal Hermann Pereira

JV White Colt Smith - csmith@connally.org Superintendent Jill Bottelberghe

Basketball Official Recognition*
Junior High Night**

Teacher Appreciation Night***
Senior Night****

District Games in Bold
JVW will play in Gym 2 when games are played at the same time

Connally's Gym 2 is the Administration Gym

District Schedule Format
Round 1 - Main Gym: JV Girls, Varsity Girls, and Varsity Boys; Gym 2: JVB Boys, JVW Boys, Freshman Girls
Round 2 - Main Gym: JVB Boys, Varsity Girls, and Varsity Boys; Gym 2: JV Girls, JVW Boys, Freshman Girls


